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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

GLUCOSE SYRUP FOR CONFECTIONER 

Code SAP : 4103016 
( Ex 60092 -  00080390020632) 

GENCOD : 3660407060921 
Created on : 26/02/98 

Ref  n dated : 03/06/2019 

Visa : CG 

Designation SIROP GLUCOSE CONFISEUR 6K 

Legal Name Glucose Syrup confectionery 

Origin France Shelf Life 18 months 

Ingredients 
100% wheat-based glucose syrup – preservative : (sodium biSULPHITE E222) [SULPHITES] 

(150ppm max) 

GMO 
EC regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 

Labeling GMO ingredients: no.  

Allergen 

declaration 

Regulation EU 1169/2011 

Allergens : sulphites 

Possible cross contamination : nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, pecan), soy, milk 

Ionization EC directive 1999/2. no ionization treatment. 

Chemical and physical 

specifications 

Dry extract: 79.2 +/- 0.5 

Brix: 81 to 83.3 

Equivalent dextrose: 37.5 to 44% 

Sulfated ashes: 0.04% max 

ICUMSA coloration: 25 max 

pH: 4.0 – 5.5 

SO2: max 150 mg/kg 

Nutritional information 

(In g/100g) 

Fat : 0  

In which SFA : 0  

Carbohydrates : 

74.5 

In which Sugars : 

25.5 

Proteins : 0.1 Energetic value for 

100g 

321.5  kcal – 

1345.5 kJ 

Fibers : 0 

Salt : < 5 mg 

Bacteriological 

specifications 

Total count plate: < 10000/10g 

Yeast : < 1000/10g 

Mould : < 1000/10g 

Organoleptic 

Specifications 

Odor and taste:  sweet 

Color :   transparent 

Packaging 
Direct    : bucket of 6 kg net 

Overwrap  : - 

Pallet 800 x 1200 : 90 buckets (5 *18) 

Storage Dry and cool 

The above information is provided for our customers only (and we accept no liability to any third parties) and reflect our current 

knowledge and experience. All products are supplied in accordance with our general terms and conditions for sale. We can accept no 

liability for the effects of any combinations or mixtures of the product which are not conformed to our recommendations. In using the 

product our customers are reminded to comply with all relevant legal, administrative and regulatory requirements and procedures 

relating to its use and the protection of the environment. 
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